C
o
n
d
en
sa
te
R

• Discharge check valves
• Discharge gate valves
ORDERING CODES
VE SS M 1 7-1/2
Series and pump type
VC
VJ
VE
VA
Receiver type
S = cast iron
SS = welded steel
M = boiler feed unit
(omit for condensate return unit)
Capacity, Sq Ft E.D.R.
1 = 1,000
2 = 2,000
4 = 4,000
6 = 6,000
8 = 8,000
10 = 1 0,000
15 = 1 5,000
20 = 20,000
25 = 25,000
30 = 30,000
40 = 40,000
50 = 50,000
65 = 65,000
80 = 80,000
100= 100,000
Discharge Pressure, psig
1 = 10
1-1/2 = 15
2 = 20
2-1/2 = 25
3 = 30
4 = 40
5 = 50
6 = 60
7-1/2 = 75
©
S